

Strategic Planning

Via Overnight Mail

January 12, 2005

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Clean Air Markets Division (6204J) Attention: Designated Representative 1310 L. St., NW Washington, DC 20005

RE: Gainesville Regional Utilities

Deerhaven (ORIS Code: 663) and J.R. Kelly (ORIS Code: 664)

Certificate of Representation

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is one (1) original Certificate of Representation for the Gainesville Regional Utilities Deerhaven and J.R. Kelly generating plants.

An ad providing public notice of the Designated Representative appointment has been placed in the local newspaper and will be posted for one day.

If you have any questions, please call me at 352-393-1284.

Sincerely.

Yolanta E. Jonynas

Environmental Resource Coordinator

folanta E. Jonysan

xc: K. Alford, GRU

- G. Allen, GRU
- T. Cascio, FDEP TALL.
- R. Casserleigh, GRU
- R. Klemans, GRU
- S. Manasco, GRU
- J. Pennington, FDEP TALL.
- J. Shaw, GRU
- G. Swanson, GRU
- D. Thompson, GRU

CAA-DR

DesignRepDHJRK0105.y54



United States Environmental Protection Agency Acid Rain Program RECEIVED 2060-0258

JAN 18 2005

Certificate of Representation

Page 1

For more information, see instructions and refer to 40 CFR 72-24ION

This submission is: X New

Revised (revised submissions must be complete; see instructions)

STEP 1 Identify the source by plant name, State, and ORIS code.

Plant Name State ORIS Code	Plant Name	J.R. Kelly	FL State	664 ORIS Code
----------------------------	------------	------------	-------------	------------------

STEP 2 Enter requested information for the designated representative.

Name Address	George K. Allen Gainesville Regional	Utilities	· ·
	P.O. Box 147117 (A13		
	Gainesville, FL 3261	.4-7117	
Phone Nur	mber 352-393-1789	Fax Number	352-334-2786

STEP 3
Enter requested information for the alternate designated representative, if applicable.

Name Karen C. A	lford	
Phone Number 352-393	-1730	352-334-2786 Fax Number
E-mail address (if available)	AlfordKC@g	ru.com

STEP 4: Complete Steps 5 and 6, read the certifications, sign and date.

I certify that I was selected as the designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable, by an agreement binding on the owners and operators of the affected source and each affected unit at the source.

I certify that I have given notice of the agreement, selecting me as the 'designated representative' for the affected source and each affected unit at the source identified in this certificate of representation, in a newspaper of general circulation in the area where the source is located or in a State publication designed to give general public notice.

I certify that I have all necessary authority to carry out my duties and responsibilities under the Acid Rain Program on behalf of the owners and operators of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source and that each such owner and operator shall be fully bound by my actions, inactions, or submissions.

I certify that I shall abide by any fiduciary responsibilities imposed by the agreement by which I was selected as designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable.

I certify that the owners and operators of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source shall be bound by any order issued to me by the Administrator, the permitting authority, or a court regarding the source or unit.

Where there are multiple holders of a legal or equitable title to, or a leasehold interest in, an affected unit, or where a utility or industrial customer purchases power from an affected unit under life-of-the-unit, firm power contractual arrangements, I certify that:

I have given a written notice of my selection as the designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable, and of the agreement by which I was selected to each owner and operator of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source; and

Allowances and the proceeds of transactions involving allowances will be deemed to be held or distributed in proportion to each holder's legal, equitable, leasehold, or contractual reservation or entitlement or, if such multiple holders have expressly provided for a different distribution of allowances by contract, that allowances and the proceeds of transactions involving allowances will be deemed to be held or distributed in accordance with the contract.

The agreement by which I was selected as the alternate designated representative, if applicable, includes a procedure for the owners and operators of the source and affected units at the source to authorize the alternate designated representative to act in lieu of the designated representative.

Page • 2 of •2

Plant Name (from Step 1)

J.R. Kelly

I am authorized to make this submission on behalf of the owners and operators of the affected source or affected units for which the submission is made. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined, and am familiar with, the statements and information submitted in this document and all its attachments. Based on my inquiry of those individuals with primary responsibility for obtaining the information, I certify that the statements and information are to the best of my knowledge and belief true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false statements and information or omitting required statements and information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Signature (designated representative)

Date ////05

LULA (. AUGUS)

Signature (alternate designated representative)

Date

STEP 5 Provide the name of every owner and operator of the source and identify each affected unit they own and/or operate.

City of Gainesville, d.b.a. Name Gainesville Regional Utilities				• Xowner	• X perator	
ID# CC1	ID# JRK8	ID# **	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
ID#	ID#	ÍD#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#

** JRK8 is a retired unit under the Acid Rain Program

			e e e		: *	
Name		<u></u>			• • Owner	Operator
		•				
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
] .			-	_	
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#

Name					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • Operator
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#

STEP 6
For any new affected units listed at STEP 5 that have not commenced commercial operation, enter the projected date on which the unit is expected to commence commercial operation.

ID#	Projected Commence Commercial Operation Date:
ID#	Projected Commence Commercial Operation Date:
·	· · ·
ID#	Projected Commence Commercial Operation Date:
ID#	Projected Commence Commercial Operation Date:



GAINESVILLE REGIONAL UTILITIES

P.O. Box 147117, Gainesville, Florida 32614-7117

FIRST CLASS



9 PHINEY BOOMES

02 1A \$ 00.370

0004314643 JAN 13 2005

MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 32601

J. Pennington
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Talahassee, FL 32399-2400

32399+2400 01



VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

June 21, 2001

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Acid Rain Program (6204N) Attention: Designated Representative 633 3rd Street, NW Washington, DC 20001 RECEIVED

JUN 25 2001

BUREAU OF AIR REGULATION

RE:

Gainesville Regional Utilities Deerhaven and J.R. Kelly Certificate of Representation

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is (1) original Certificate of Representation for Gainesville Regional Utilities Deerhaven and J.R. Kelly generating stations.

An ad providing public notice of the Designated Representative appointment has been placed in the local newspaper and will run one day.

If you have any questions, please call me at (352) 334-3400 ext. 1284.

Sincerely,

Yolanta E. Jonynas

Senior Environmental Engineer

blanta E. Joxyxus

YEJ/srm Enclosures

XC:

Randy Casserleigh

Wilson Haynes, EPA Region 4 Jenny Jachim, EPA Region 4 Joe Kahn, FDEP, Tallahassee

Robert Klemans Skip Manasco

Scott Sheplak, FDEP, Tallahassee

Joe Shaw Gary Swanson Donny Thompson

CAA/DR



Certificate of Representation

Page 1

For more information, see instructions and refer to 40 CFR 72.24

This submission is: New X Revised (revised submissions must be completed in full; see instructions)

This submission includes combustion or process sources under 40 CFR part 74

STEP 1 Identify the source by plant name, State, and ORIS code. J.R. Kelly FL 664
Plant Name State ORIS Code

STEP 2
Enter requested information for the designated representative.

Randy L. Casserleigh

Name

Address Gainesville Regional Utilities
P.O. Box 147117 (A132)
Gainesville, FL 32614-7117

352-334-3400 Ext. 1789
Phone Number

CasserleighRL@gru.com
E-mail address (if available)

STEP 3
Enter requested information for the alternate designated representative, if applicable.

Name Gary P. Swanson

352-334-3400 Ext. 1707

Phone Number Fax Number SwansonGP@gru.com

STEP 4 Complete Step 5, read the certifications, and sign and date. For a designated representative of a combustion or process source under 40 CFR part 74, the references in the certifications to "affected unit" or "affected units" also apply to the combustion or process source under 40 CFR part 74 and the references to "affected source" also apply to the source at which the combustion or process source is located.

I certify that I was selected as the designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable, by an agreement binding on the owners and operators of the affected source and each affected unit at the source.

I certify that I have given notice of the agreement, selecting me as the 'designated representative' for the affected source and each affected unit at the source identified in this certificate of representation, in a newspaper of general circulation in the area where the source is located or in a State publication designed to give general public notice.

I certify that I have all necessary authority to carry out my duties and responsibilities under the Acid Rain Program on behalf of the owners and operators of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source and that each such owner and operator shall be fully bound by my actions, inactions, or submissions.

I certify that I shall abide by any fiduciary responsibilities imposed by the agreement by which I was selected as designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable.

I certify that the owners and operators of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source shall be bound by any order issued to me by the Administrator, the permitting authority, or a court regarding the source or unit.

Where there are multiple holders of a legal or equitable title to, or a leasehold interest in, an affected unit, or where a utility or industrial customer purchases power from an affected unit under life-of-the-unit, firm power contractual arrangements, i certify that:

I have given a written notice of my selection as the designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable, and of the agreement by which I was selected to each owner and operator of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source; and

Allowances and the proceeds of transactions involving allowances will be deemed to be held or distributed in proportion to each holder's legal, equitable, leasehold, or contractual reservation or entitlement or, if such multiple holders have expressly provided for a different distribution of allowances by contract, that allowances and the proceeds of transactions involving allowances will be deemed to be held or distributed in accordance with the contract.

The agreement by which I was selected as the alternate designated representative, if applicable, includes a procedure for the owners and operators of the source and affected units at the source to authorize the alternate designated representative to act in lieu of the designated representative.

Plant Name (from Step 1)

I am authorized to make this submission on behalf of the owners and operators of the affected source or affected units for which the submission is made. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined, and am familiar with, the statements and information submitted in this document and all its attachments. Based on my inquiry of those individuals with primary responsibility for obtaining the information, I certify that the statements and information are to the best of my nowledge and belief true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submittion talse

statements an	nd information or o	mitting required st	tatements and inf	ormation, including	the possibility of fin	e or imprisonment.
Signature (des	ignated represen	itative)			Date 6/Zo	01
Signature (alte	mate designated	(Persentative)	BN		Date 6 2) o (
$\overline{}$	U				(•
Name	City of C Gainesvi		e, d.b.a. nal Utiliti		X Owner	X Operator
CC1	JRK8	** ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
				Acid Rain		
Name			<u>-</u>		Owner	Operator
ID#	1D#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	10#
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
						7
Name					Owner	Operator
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
ID#	ID#	·ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	s
			·			
Name					Owner	Operator
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	iD#	ID#	ID#
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#

STEP 5 Provide the name of

every owner and operator of the source and identify each

combustion or process source) they own and/or operate.

affected unit (or

The Gainesville Sun 372-4222

Legal Notice

NOTICE OF INTENTION: FICTITIOUS NAME

Pursuant to Section 865.09, Florida Statutes, notice is hereby given that the undersigned, Richard M. Sullivan, Owner(s), doing business under the firm name of Picture Perfect Studios, Gainesville, Alachua County, Florida, intends to register said Fictitious Name under the provisions of the aforesaid Statute.

Dated this 19 day of

(#20368) 6-21

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REGISTER FICTITIOUS NAME

Pursuant to Section 865.09, Florida Statutes notice is hereby given that the undersigned. Alton Benjamin, L.R. Ben-jamin, Owner(s) doing business under the firm name of Al's Hotshot Delivery Service, Gaines-ville, Alachua County, Florida, intends to register said: Fictitious; Name under the provisions of the aforesaid Statute.

Dated this 19 day of

5 Legal Notice

NOTICE OF DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE

This notice is made in

accordance with the Clean Air Act, as amend-

ed, and applicable regula

tions promulgated thereto by the United States Envi-

ronmental Protection

Agency A

Read the Comics

in'Sunday's

Gainesville Sun

(#20370) 6-21

UNITED STATES V.
L U I S A N G E L
RODRIGUEZ
C a s e N o Notice is hereby given that Gainesville Regional Utilities (GRU) has, by C a s e N 8:00-cr-401-T-26EAJ agreement, appointed Randy L Casserleigh as the designated represen-tative for the Deerhaven Notice is hereby given that on May 17, 2001 in the case of United States of America v. LUIS ANGEL tative for the Deerhaven Generating Station, spe-cifically Units 1, 2 and CT3, and for the J.R. Kelly Generating Station, spe-etflically Unit 8 (retired) and Unit CC1. The desig-nated, representative has the recessary authority to RODRIGUEZ, Case No. 8:00-cr-401-T-26EAJ, the United States District Court for the Middle District of Florida entered as corder condemning and forteiting to the United States of America all of carry out the duties and responsibilities of the Acid Rain program under the Clean Air Act Amend-LUIS ANGEL RODRIGUEZ Interest in the following ments of 1990 on behalf of Gainesville Regional property:

One HP Pavilion 85/5C Computer Serial Number: US94456484

2. One HP Keyboard Serial Number: N93707017

One HP Mouse Serial Number: LZA9360794

Legal Notice

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE

4. Digital DSC Pro Camera Model No.: 099ES06 Serial No.: N042731

The United States hereby gives notice of its inten-tion to dispose of the properties set forth above in such a manner as the United States Attorney General may direct. Any person having or claiming a legal interest in any of the forfeited properties must file a petition with the Court within thirty (30)

Legal Notice

NOTICE OF SALE

On SATURDAY, JULY 7, at 9:00 a.m. sharp, the contents of the 7 units listed below will be sold at AUCTION to the highest bidder. This sale will take place at ATKINS STOR-AGE & OFFICE CENTER 3401 SW 40 Blvd., Gainesville, FL 32608. The terms of sale are "AS IS" and CASH ONLY:

Unit #310 Tenant: Andrea Clark Contents: 3 ceiling fans, shoe rack humidifier, asst. toys, clothes.

Unit #803-01 Tenants: Wilflam Baker Contents: Bags of tile grout and coment insulation 5 gal. chail of house paint, ply-wood, spool of wire, stuffed animals, waterbed parts.

Unit #803-03 Tenant: Carolyn Ellis Contents: Small owl, clothes," boxes of household and personal ttems.

Unit #805-21 Tenant: Betty J. Donaldson Con-tents: Several oil paint-ings, bedding, clothes, dolls, sultcase, boxes (contents unknown).

Unit #805-29 Betty J. Donaldson Contents; Lug-gage, vacuum, portable typewriter, waterbed, 2 small "Oriental" rugs, large area rug, boxes (contents unknown)

Unit #813-19 Tenant: Mar-

Legal Notice

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE EIGHTH A
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR ALACHUA
COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 01 00 CA 4371 (Div. J)

VANDERBILT MORT GAGE AND FINANCE, Plaintiff.

D. BRIAN HONEYMAN; UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF D. BRIAN HONEYMAN; PLETHORA INVEST-MENTS OF NORTH FLOR IDA, INC., a Florida Corpo-ration; PHOENIX SUBDIVISION OWNERS. ASSOCIATION, INC. dissolved Florida Corporation; UNKNOWN TEN tion; UNKNOWN TENANTS residing at 3123 SW 26th Drive, Unit A. Gaines-ville, Florida; UNKNOWN TENANTS residing at 3123 SW 26th Drive, Unit B. Gaines ville, Florida; UNKNOWN TENANTS residing at 3121 SW 26th Drive, Unit 2, Gaines ville Florida Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE is hereby given, that, pursuant to the Order of Summary Judgment of Forgelosure In this cause; in the Circuit Court of Alachua County! Florida, I will sell the properties situated in Alachua County, Florida described

Loan #187117

Legal Notice

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA CASE NO: 2001-CA-845

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE FUND-ING CORPORATION,

Plaintiff vs.

JAMES F. PILLION: SON-DRA SUE HARTMAN PIL-DRA SUE HARTMAN PILLION; NATIONSCREDIT
FINANCIAL SERVICES
CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER
WITH: NATIONSCREDIT
FINANCIAL SERVICES
CORPORATION OF FLORE
DAS SHANDS TEACHING
HOSPITAL AND CLINICS,
INC., D/B/A/ SHANDS AGH.
AGH. 2nd and unknown AGH, and any unknown heirs, devisees, grantees, creditors, and other unknown persons or unknown spouses claiming by through and under any of the above-named defendants.

Defendants. B&H Matter #011428

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE is hereby giver NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned Clerk of the Circuit Court of Alachua County, Florida, will on the 12 day of July, 2001 at 11:00 o'clock A.M. at the Lobby of the Alachua County, Alachua County Court house, 201 East University

& Found

LOST YOUR PET? If you have lost your per please beware of people who request money to return your pet.

50 Personals

A BANKRUPTCY may be the way to overcome high interest rates & cash flow problems. Get informed-call for free 30 min initial

consultation-Herbert Webb, Attorney, 4400-E NW 23 Ave G'ville, FL 32606. 372-5546 A FREE Early Pregnancy
Test. Women's Resource
Center, Weekdays, Sat. by
appt. Call for Appt. 377-4947

Anonymous Aids Antibody Testing. Alachua County Health Dept. Call 334-7960 for app't (optional *20 fee) -

ATTENTION READERS: Be aware of 900 telephone number charges. You will be charged on all 900 numbers.

Distressed? In crisis? Depressed? Perhaps we can help. Call 24 hrs/day. Crisis Center, 334-0888.

> Gainesville's #1 MEN CALL 311

.35¢ p/m .65¢ 1st LADIES Call 904-724-TALK CC Billing 1-890-CITY-FUN National A-1, 18+ t.t. reg.

- Special Notices

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING CITY OF HAWTHORNE

A Regular Meeting will be A Regular Meeting will be held at 6:30PM on July 2, 2001 at the City Hall in Hawthorne, Florida, 6700 SE 221st Street, at which time the City Commission will consider adoption of the following Ordinance:

ORDINANCE 2001-07 AN ORDINANCE OF

AN ORDINANCE OF HAWTHORNE, FLORIDA, RELATING TO REQUIRING AND COLLECTING PERMIT FEES FROM PROVIDERS OF COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES. NICATIONS SERVICES AND INCREASING THE LOCAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAX. PROVIDING FOR INTENT, PROVIDING FOR ELECTION NOT TO REQUIRED AND COLLECT PERMIT FEES, PROVIDING FOR ELECTION TO INCREASE LOCAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TAX. PROVIDING FOR NOTICE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE; PROVID-ING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING AND EFFEC

These Ordinances in their These Ordinances in their entirety may be inspected at 'Hawthorne' City 'Hall, 6700 SE 221st Street, Hawthorne', Florida, 352-481; 2432, during regular office hours. All Interested parties may appear at the meeting and be heard with respect to the proposed Ordinances.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that

110Good Things

BLUEBERRIES, SOUTH-Administrative Assistant, MOON FARM U Pick & Food Service Positions Long term and permanen 8 am · 7 pm daily. Cross Creek Call for directions, 466-4244

MEGS-BLUEBERRIES You Pick-\$1/lb. Close in, off NW 43rd St. & 441. 8am-6pm. Call 338-0333

Peas-Whiteacre Cream 8. Shelled, washed. Cook/ freeze. \$2.50 lb. 904-454-7587 to order. 24115 NW 94th Av

ROGERS FARM Com. peas (all kinds): but terbeans, butterpeas,

canteloupes. TOMATOES Vine ripe. 75¢/ lb or 3 lbs for \$2. U-pick 5 gal bucket \$6. Bring con-

Information

Exp preferred. Own tools/ reliable trans. Steady work. Call 352-373-9798. tainer, 904-454-1572. Oper Sun thur Fri. Closed Sat APPLIANCE MOVERS/ INSTALLERS NEEDED

1/2 ml W of I-75, on New berry Rd Pruitt's Farm Apply at Martin Appliance Center next to Home Depot 122 Employment

Acrylics Company Hiring \$11hr. • WE TRAIN Assistant/Tutor-needed Local Work, 1-800-779-2535

OWN A COMPUTER? Put it to work! \$25-\$75/hr. 888-673-1203 www.elitefortune.com

140

ASSISTANT MAINTENANCE PERSON with good all around skills. Call Piccadilly Apts for appt-376-2483. DFWP

Help

Wanted

335-7800

Visit our Website @

www.kellyservices.com

Alachua County BOCC/

Library District. For com-

plete listingrefer to Sun.

2243 x372 or see our website

www.co.alachua.fl.us

ALARM INSTALLATIONS TECHNICIANS Needed for N. FL. ADT dealer. \$40-

50K + full benefits package. Will train. Ask for Jim, 332-2010.

ALUMINUM INSTALLER

for a 16 yr. old male who is hrs. Begins 8/1, 375-8946 ASST MGR-PT. Needed for

small apt community. Good computer & people skills. Knowledge of Ten-ant Pro 5.0 helpful. Exp. preferred. For resume 377-7424 appt fax



Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

November 2, 2000

Ms. Yolanta E. Jonynas Sr. Environmental Engineer Gainesville Regional Utilities P.O. Box 147117 Station A136 Gainesville, Florida 32614-7117

Re: Acid Rain Phase II - J. R. Kelly Retired Unit "JRK8"

Facility ID: 0010005; ORIS Code: 664

Dear Ms. Jonynas:

Thank you for your recent submission of the Acid Rain Phase II Retired Unit Exemption form for the subject facility unit. We have reviewed this material and deem your application complete. It has been incorporated into the DRAFT Permit Revision for the J. R. Kelly plant that was issued on October 27, 2000.

If you have any questions, please contact Tom Cascio at 850/921-9526.

Sincerely,

Scott M. Shèplak, P.E.

Administrator Title V Section

cc: Jenny Jachim, U.S. EPA Region 4



Certificate of Representation

Page 1

For more information, see instructions and refer to 40 CFR 72.24

This submission is: New X Revised (revised submissions must be completed in full; see instructions)

This submission includes combustion or process sources under 40 CFR part 74

STEP 1
Identify the source by plant name, State, and ORIS code.

Plant Name J. R. Kelly State FL ORIS Code

STEP 2 Enter requested information for the designated representative. Darrell R. DuBose

Address Gainesville Regional Utilities
P.O.Box 147117 (A132)
Gainesville, FL 32614-7117

Phone Number 352-334-3400 Ext. 1789

DuboseDR@gru.com

E-mail address (if available)

STEP 3
Enter requested
Information for the
alternate designated
representative, if
applicable.

Gary P. Swanson

Name

352-334-3400 Ext. 1706

Phone Number

Swansongp@gru.com

E-mail address (if available)

STEP 4 Complete Step 5, read the certifications, and sign and date. For a designated representative of a combustion or process source under 40 CFR part 74, the references in the certifications to "affected unit" or "affected units" also apply to the combustion or process source under 40 CFR part 74 and the references to "affected source" also apply to the source at which the combustion or process source is located.

I certify that I was selected as the designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable, by an agreement binding on the owners and operators of the affected source and each affected unit at the source.

I certify that I have given notice of the agreement, selecting me as the 'designated representative' for the affected source and each affected unit at the source identified in this certificate of representation, in a newspaper of general circulation in the area where the source is located or in a State publication designed to give general public notice.

I certify that I have all necessary authority to carry out my duties and responsibilities under the Acid Rain Program on behalf of the owners and operators of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source and that each such owner and operator shall be fully bound by my actions, inactions, or submissions.

I certify that I shall abide by any fiduciary responsibilities imposed by the agreement by which I was selected as designated representative or atternate designated representative, as applicable.

I certify that the owners and operators of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source shall be bound by any order issued to me by the Administrator, the permitting authority, or a court regarding the source or unit.

Where there are multiple holders of a legal or equitable title to, or a leasehold interest in, an affected unit, or where a utility or industrial customer purchases power from an affected unit under life-of-the-unit, firm power contractual arrangements, I certify that:

I have given a written notice of my selection as the designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable, and of the agreement by which I was selected to each owner and operator of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source; and

Allowances and the proceeds of transactions involving allowances will be deemed to be held or distributed in proportion to each holder's legal, equitable, leasehold, or contractual reservation or entitlement or, if such multiple holders have expressly provided for a different distribution of allowances by contract, that allowances and the proceeds of transactions involving allowances will be deemed to be held or distributed in accordance with the contract.

The agreement by which I was selected as the alternate designated representative, if applicable, includes a procedure for the owners and operators of the source and affected units at the source to authorize the alternate designated representative to act in lieu of the designated representative.

Plant Name (fro		.k. kelly		1	Page Of C		
I am authorized which the subn statements and primary respor knowledge and statements and	i to make this sub nission is made. I information subn risbility for obtair I belief true, acc. I information or on	mission on behal I certify under pe litted in this docum ling the informati rate, and comple litting required sta	f of the owners ar nalty of law that i nent and all its atta on, I certify that i ete. I am aware t tements and info	nd operators of the I have personally eachments. Based of the statements an hat there are signi mation, including the	affected source or examined, and am in my inquiry of thos d information are f ficant penalties for he possibility of fine	raffected units for familiar with, the se individuals with to the best of my r submitting false or imprisonment.	
Signature (desi	gnated represen	tative)	Rup	ge_	Date 4/G	/99	
Signature (alten	nate disignated	wows		$_{\text{Date}} 38$	99		
	V of Code		11.		_		
	ty of Gair inesville			5	X Owner	Operator	
JRK8	CC1*	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	
*Note: Ex which wi	kisting ur ill be des	nit JRK8 w signated "	vill be re CC1". Ex	epowered to opected in-) a combine -service d	ed cycle u ate: Janua	nit ry 2001
Name		 		ı	Owner	Operator	
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	
							1
Name		•			Owner	Operator	
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	
	_				_		-
Name		, 	-		Owner	Operator	<u> </u>
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	_
ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	_

J.R. Kelly

Certificate - Page 2

STEP 5 Provide the name of

every owner and or every owner and operator of the source and identify each affected unit (or combustion or process source) they own and/or operate.

Gainesville Regional Utilities

301 SE 4th Avenue (32601)

P. O. Box 147117 (A136)

Gainesville, FL 32614-7117

T	A	V
1	А	Λ

Date: 3/4/99 Number of pages including cover sheet: 3

John Custio Phone: \$50 - 488 - 1344 Pax: 850-922-6979

From: Yolanta E. Jonynas 352/334-3400 ext. 1284 Phone: 352/334-3151 Fax:

REMARKS: [] Reply ASAP [] Urgent [] For your review [] Please comment Per your request Seatt,

Per your reducest, attached to the Cortificate of

Crepuseatution for the J.R.Kelly Plant to support the ACID Rain Place II Permit application for GRU'S Combined Cycle unit ("CCI") expected to be in-sprice circa January 2000. The pormit application was pubmitted 1/29/99. Yolank

\$EPA

United States
Environmental Protection Agency
Acid Rain Program

OMB No. 2060-0221 Expires 1-31-96

Page 1

Certificate of Representation

For more information, see instructions and refer to 40 CFR 72.24

This submission is:

This submission includes combustion or process sources under 40 CFR part 74

STEP 1

Identify the source by plant name, State, and, if applicable, ORIS code? M from NADB,

Plant Name	State	ORIS Code
J. R. KELLY (Generating Station)	FL	664

STEP 2
Enter requested
Information for the
Designated
Representative.

Neme	MR. RANDY L. CASSERLEIGH			
Address	Gainesville Regional Utilities			
	P. O. Box 147117 (D38)			
	Gainesville, FL 32614-7117			
Phone Nu	Imber 352/334-2660 X 6240	Fax Number	352/334-2672	

STEP 3
Enter requested
Information for the
elternate designated
representative, if
applicable.

·	
Fax Number	:
	Fax Number

STEP 4 Complete Step 5, read the certifications, and sign and date. For a designated representative of a combustion or process source under 40 CFR part 74, the references in the certifications to "affected unit" or "affected units" also apply to the combustion or process source under 40 CFR part 74 and the references to "affected source" also apply to the source at which the combustion or process

source is located.

NO HOND

Step 5, read septiment at the source.

I certify that I have given notice of the agreement, selecting me as the designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable, for the affected source and each affected unit at the source identified in this certificate of representation, delity for a period of one week in a newspaper of general circulation in the area where the source is located or in a State publication designed to give general public notice.

I certify that I have all necessary authority to carry out my duties and responsibilities under the Acid Rain Program on behalf of the owners and operators of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source and that each such owner and operator shall be fully bound by my actions, inactions, or submissions.

I certify that I shall abide by any fiduciary responsibilities imposed by the agreement by which I was selected as designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable.

I certify that the owners and operators of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source shall be bound by any order issued to me by the Administrator, the permitting authority, or a court regarding the source or unit.

Where there are multiple holders of a legal or equitable titls to, or a leasehold interest in, an affected unit, or where a utility or industrial oustomer purchases power from an affected unit under life-of-ths-unit, firm power contractual arrangements, I certify that:

I have given a written notice of my selection as the designated representative or alternate designated representative, as applicable, and of the agreement by which I was selected to each owner and operator of the affected source and of each affected unit at the source; and

Allowances and the proceeds of transactions involving allowances will be deemed to be held or distributed in proportion to each holder's legal, equitable, leasehold, or contractual reservation or entitlement or, if such multiple holders have expressly provided for a different distribution of allowances by contract, that allowances and the proceeds of transactions involving allowances will be deemed to be held or distributed in accordance with the contract.

	Plant Name	(from Step	1) J. R.	KELLY (Gener	oting Station)]	Page 2 of 2
	The agreement by which I was selected as the alternate designated representative, if applicable, includes a procedure for the owners and operators of the source and affected units at the source to active the alternate designated representative to act in lieu of the designated representative. I am euthorized to make this submission on behalf of the owners and operators of the effected source or affected units for which the submission is made. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined, and am familiar with, the statements and information submitted in this document and all its attachments. Based on my inquiry of those individuals with primary responsibility for obtaining the information, I certify that the etatements and information are to the bast of my knowledge and belief true, accurate, and complete. I am sware that there are significant penalties for submitting false statements and information or omitting required statements and information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.						
	Signature (designated representative)				Date // 10/97		
	Signatura (c	sendustac i	apresentad	V0)			//
/	Signature (a	elternate dec	ignated re	oresentative)		Date	
V							
STEP 5 Provide the name of every owner and operator of the source and each affected unit (or combustion or process source) at the source. Identify the units they own and/or operate by boiler ID# from NADB, if applicable. For owners only, dentify each state or local utility regulatory authority with	Name City of Gainesville Gainesville Regional Utilities				X Owner X Operator		
reternaking jurisdic- tion over each owner, ** ** **	<u> </u>						
f applicable.	ID# JRK8	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	1D#	ID#
	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
	Floride Public Service Commission (limited authority); City Commission of the City of Gainesville Regulatory Authorities						
	Name				Owner Company	Operator	
	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#	ID#
	ID#	ID#	1D#	1D#	ID#	ID#	ID#
		1					
	Regulatory A	Authorities				_	

Nom Cascio



Department of Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

David B. Struhs Secretary

February 24, 1999

Ms. Yolanta E. Jonynas Sr. Environmental Engineer Gainesville Regional Utilities P.O. Box 147117 Station A136 Gainesville, Florida 32614-7117

Re: Acid Rain Phase II Permit Application – J. R. Kelly Repowered Unit

Facility ID: 0010005; ORIS Code: 664

Dear Ms. Jonynas:

Thank you for your recent submission of the revised Acid Rain Phase II Permit Application for the subject facility. To help us complete our review, please provide us with a copy of the U.S. EPA approved *Certificate of Representation* for the appropriate Designated Representative.

Sincerely,

Scott M. Sheplak, P.E.

Administrator Title V Section

cc: Jenny Jachim, U.S. EPA Region 4